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VOTERS' LIST, 1889. ^o^^''^

yrunicipaUty ofWOLFO
SCHEDULE OF POST OFFICES.

,h..,'« C jrnors 1 • Merrickvillo, 2 ; Bishop's Mills, 3 ;
Jasper, 4 ;

North Augusta,

T- Kilmarnock 6 "whitehurst, 7 ; Smith's Fulls, 8 ;
Frankvillo, ;

Burritfs

Rapids, 10 ; Preacott, 11 ; Oxford Mills, 12 ;
Ebbe Mills, 13.

iLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 1.- Comprising all the Lots in the Township of

Wolford, from Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 10, inclusive, in each and every concession.

RT I.—Peraonb entitled to Vote at both Municipal Floctiona and Elections to the

Legislative Assembly.

1 Armstrong, James
b Armstrontr, Wm.
SAtkmson, Edward

6| Atkinson, Robert

4 Arnold, Richard

iOBaker, George
2; Baker, Wm. A.

7|Bradford, John
fi Bradford Joseph

5 Bigford, ThoniKS

2;Biaford, Edward
3;Bigford, Benj.

lOBuckley, James
IIjBoyle, John
LSiBates, John R.

l6;Boyd, William

6 Beaman, Joel B.

7 Bennett, Joseph

t8 Bennett, Wm.

9 and 10

18

i
8 and 9

i 7 e half

]5

10 and 11

7 and a

4r
jj4 e quarter

j:3 \f half

3 2 and 3
1 and 2

5
5 e half

(> and 7

1

jf) and 6

1 e half and gore

1 e half and gore

J

'9 Carl ay, George A.

IfilCarley, Abraham E.

)9|Carle5', Joseph H.
iSjOrain, Hiram A.

iOlChester, Wm. A.

i7|Chriatmann, Geo. E.

ito Christmann. Charles

\
71 Davis, Nathan
72 Davis, Andrew E.

73 Davis, Albert H.
J>7iiJavi», iviiipii

1

4
6

7

7
4 and 5

5

4
1

3 and 4
A
A and 1

1

1

3 6 and 7
lO f half

j9 t e

3 10 and 11

3 1 and 3
i3ehnlf
,2 f half

6
G
(i

i goto

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

>I F and Fraeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder I

M F and Freeholder

M F and Tenant
M F and Freehfdder

M F md Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's Son

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's Son

3 and 4

3

G

2

A and
n
4

6

2
2

2

2

2

2

3
3
3
3

3

11

12

2

2

2

2
2

M h and Freeholder

M F and Tiandholder's Son

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder
B M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Tenant

A and B
A and B
A and B

2
2
2
2

2
3
3

M F and Freeholder 2

M F and Landholder's Son; 2

M F and Landholder's Son' 2
»« -m 1 ti-
ill r uiiu V 1

I
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POLLING SUBDIVISION NO. 1.

o ^

4^
NAME.

OS

O

•-5

190 Davis. Richard T.

189 Doyle, Henry
ll)liDernck,Geor<,'e

192 Devitt, .raines

193 Dovitt, Edward

210 Earl, John R.

219|Earl, John
220 Earl, George,

22l|ElIiott, Archibald

22:i 'Edwards, George

224 Edwards, William

225 Edwards, Theophilus

238 Fitzgerald, Michael

250 Fitzj^erald, James

251 FitzjL'ernld, Samuel

262 Flt>:}4erald, Wm.

259 Greatg, Wm. J.

273 Graham, George

274-|Gib8on, Wm.
275
27C

Gibson^ James
Gibson, Wm. W,

280 Hoople, Alonzo

281 Houliston, Robert

278 Hart, James
305 Hart, Samuel

310 Hart, Samuel

300 Hare, Thomas
312 Hainan, Michael

313 Hainan, Thomas

320
321

329
330

Johnston, Robert
Johnston, Henry
Jones, Thomas
Jones, Wm.

332 Kyle, Patrick

333 Kyle, J rancis

336|Kelly, Aiyxander
OJ -1

345
340

King, John
Kirkland, Wm. T.

j2,
!3

LOT.

4 and 5

CON.

5
8
7 and 8

6 and 7

and 7

DESCRIPTION.

3

w e quarter 7 & 8

f 3

f 3
f 2 and G

e halt 8

e half 8

w half 8

4

9 and 10

9 and 10

9 and 10

3

la 2

s o ..alf 2

7
half 10

e half 10

3

gore

J and 2

4
3

7
w quarter 4

1 and 2 gore

1 gore

w half 3

w half 3
6

7

3

f half 10

r 10

w quarter 8

w ouartei 8

j'SandQ
e half 8

NAME.

M F and Freeholder

M F and Tenant

M F and Tenant

M F and Freeholder

M F and Householder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder s Son

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's Son

M F and Tenant

M F and Freeholder

A and B
G and 7

G and 7

G and 7

A
7

M F and Tenant

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's Son

M F and Landholder's Son

M F and Freeholder

M F and Tenant

M. F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's Son

A
1

3
6
5

7

I

and B M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

A
A
8

8

.M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's Son

M F and ITreeholder

M F and Freeholder

Lang, John
Lane, Alon/.o

Lucas, John
Lundy, Samuel J.

Lundy, John
Lundy, James
Lundy, Hugh
Littlejohn, John

Maxwell, John
Mussell, John H.

Moxley, George
Miner, Jesse

Miner, Chester B.

Miner, .fames A.

Mcsher. Benjamii

Mosher, David C.

Miniah, James
Minish, Arclubalt

2 f2 Mcintosh, Williai

2 |7 McFadden, Robe
McDonald, Alexa
McDonald, Georc

McDo:mld, Henr;

McDonald, Wm.
McDonald, John
McLellan, Franc

McCoy, John
McCoy, Wm. J.

Nelson, William

2|1 Nelson, Joseph

21

4 O'Neill, Felix.

5 O'Neill, Cyrus

Oakes, Thoniwi

Oakes, Wm. sr.

Oakes, Wm. jr.

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's

M F and Freeholder

iVi i*" anci s vcvu'ouxcl

M F and Freeholder

Son

fO Phillips, George

}1| Phillips, Thoma
isjPelton, David

f79 Pritchard, Jose]

Powell, Wm„
Peicivel, Roger

•821 Paine, Edward



<

^

3
3
3
3

POLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 1.

NAME. LOT.

9 Lang, John
Lane, Alon/.o ]

1 Lucas, John
4 Lundy, Samuel J. j

Lundy, John
Lundy, Jamea i

Lundy, Hu(,'h

Littlejohn, John

je half 8

4
1

Son

Son

Son

Son

s Son

i4 O'Neill, Felix.

i5 O'Neill, Cyrus

Oakes, Thonw* J.

Oakes, Wm. sr.

Oakos, Wm. jr.

Phillips, Georfi;e

IjPhillips, Thomas
3 Pelton, David

r79 Pritchard, Joseph

^0 Powell, Wm.,

'81 Peicivgl, Royer
•82 Pauje, Edward

Maxwell, John
Mussell, John H. ]

Moxley, Georf?e j

Miner, Jesse

Miner, Chester B.

Miner, .Jamos A.

Mcsher. Benjamin
Mosher, David C.

Miniah, James
Minish, Archibald

half 3

half 3

2 ,2 Mcintosh, William

2(7 McFadden, Robert

3 McDonald, Alexander

13 1 1 McDonald, George
1*3 6] McDonald, Henry

>7 McDonald, Wm.
>,2 McDonald, John

2b McLellan, Francis

I

2!5 McCoy, John

2 14 McCoy, Wm. J.

3
2

3t0 Nelson, William

2I1 Nelson, Joseph

^1

10
(i

5 and G

w half 2

w (piarter

e half 2

w half 3

e half G

f half 5

f half 5

5

3 and 4

4
e half 3

4

J4
e half 3

7
4
4]

4
e half 9

5

rG!
rG

6 and 9

10
gore

w half 5

8 and 8

9

19 and 10

CON. DESCRIPTION.

<
O

3
B
A and B
6
5
6
G

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's Son

M F and Freeht)lder

5 M F and Freeholder

2 M F and Freeholder

2 M F and Freeholder

A and B M F and Freeholder

B M J^ and Freeholder

A and B M F and Landholder's Son

1 M F and Freeholder

1 M F and Landholder's Son

6 M F and Freeholder

G M F and Landholder's Son

A
8
6
6
6
6
G

7

7

7

2
2
2
3

3
3
3
3

2
2
2
2
2

2

2
2
3
3

and B M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and liandholder's Son

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Tenant

M F and Landholder's Son

A
A
G

G

6

2

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's Son

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's Son

4
4 and 5

A and B
5

7 and 8

8

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

2

2
3

3
3

2

2

10

3
5

7 and b iM



POLLING SUBDIVISION NO. 1.

c
c ^

&A

483

NAME.

Pirdy, James

48<) Reid, Wm. C.

502
503
504

513
514
512
532
534

Robinson, Levi
Rowsonie, Wni. ar.

Rowsoine, Wm. jr.

Spicer, Robert sr.

Spicer, Robert jr.

Spicer, John
Snowden, Acclus
Snowden, Thomas

347 Seeley, Chauncey

541

542

552
653
556
557
560
593
596
594
695
697
562
654
555
691
561

588
589
692

Thompson, George
Turner, Georsje

Wilson, Sfimuel
Wilson, Wm. J,

Wilson, Wm. J.

Wilson, Robert
Wilson, Wm. sr.

Wilson, David, sr.

Wilson, David jr.

Wilson, Hugh H.
Wilson, Samuel J.

Wilson, John
Wylio, Adam
Wylie, Ja'nes
Wilmer, John sr.

Wilmer, John jr.

Webster, Albert
Wright, John
Weir, David
Willoughhy, Jacob

LOT.

j 8 and 9

3 three-quarters 8
3
10
10

CON.

J
10 and 11
10 and 11

j|f7

9

3 half w half 9

7

6

se 2
6

j w half 5
w half 6

j w half 9
3 quarter 10
r 10
9

r quarter 10
9
9 .

4
w half 4

j 7 and 8
9 and 10
o

1

3 half 4
f half 2
10 and 11

3
3
1

1

2

5

5
6

6
4
1 and A
1

1 and 3

7
B
6
6
7

DESCRIPTION.

M F and Freeholder

IVI F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Landholders Son

M F and Freeholder
M F and Landholder's Son
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Tenant

M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

F and Freeholder
F and Landholder's Son
F and Freeholder
F end Landholder's Son
F and Freeholder
F and Freeholder
F and Freeholder
F and Landholder's Son
F and xjnndholder's Son
F and Tenant
F and Freeholder
F and Freeholder
F and Freeholder
F and Freeholder
F and Freeholder
F and Freeholder
F and Freeholder
F and Freeholder

PART II.—Persons entitled to Vote at Municipal Election%i»nly.

18

222
227
249
375

Burchill, Elizabeth
Edwards, Mary A.
Forest, Jane
Fox, Mary A.
Mussel], Jemima

4

3 half 8
4

5

f7

2 M F and Freeholder
7 M F and Freeholder
3 and 4 M F and Freehoh'or
8 M F and Freeho.der
2 M F and Freeholder

PART III.—Persons entitled to Vote at Election to the Legislative Assembly only.

"^fOLLlNG SUB-D
Wolford, from

ART I.—Persons
Legislative Ass^

NONE.
!110

NAME

Atkinson, Tho
AtkiMson, Geo
A I berry, Sjimu
Alberry, Alfre

Alberry, Nort
Armstrong, W
Armstrong, W
Armstrong, .Jo

Brown, Rober
Brown, Wm. 1

Brown, Rober
Brown, Hugh
Baldwin, E!'

Baldwin, Joel
Baldwin, Johr
Breniian, Pier
Brennan, Ed»v
Baker, Thoma
Bilker, Joliii 1
Baker, Honry
Baker, Thoma
Baker, Saniue
Boyd, John
Boyd, Richarc
Burchill, Wm,
Burchill, Sam
Burchill, Thon
Burchill, John
Burchill, Jyhi;

Burchill, Robt
Begley, Rober
Barry, Wataor
Beamish, Johr
Beamish, Gt'oi

Bissoll, Georgt
Brown, Hugh
Barnett, John
Barnett, Wm.
Barber, Eluatl
Buker, Hivam
Buker. Ephrai
Bradford, Den

Cotnam, Jamei



:

"* OLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 2.- Comprising all the Lots in the Township of

CI Wolford, from Lot No. 11 to Lot No. W, inclusive, in each and every concession.

ART L—Persons entitled to Vote at both Municipal Elections and Elections to the
Legislative Assembly.

rOLLING SFn DIVISION NO. 2.

f

G
2

10
11

12
13
14
15

I

[25
91)

00
loi

L02

2ao3
2|04
21 2(

2127
2128
2125)

21 30

2{ 31

2|32
2133
2134
2137
2138
3 139
2 140

3
3
3

2

3i

2

3

2

H
12

13

f49

44
45

l51
'2

[75

170

II

[87
^88

98

iiio

NAME.

Atkinson, Thomas
Atkinson, Georj^o

A I berry, Samuel
Alberry, Alfred
Alberry, Nortf)n

Armstrong, Win. sr.

Armstrong, VVm. jr.

Armstrong, John

Brown, Robert
Brown, VVm. H.
Brown, Robert
Brown, Hugh S,

Baldwin, E'

Baldwin, Jool B.
Baldwin, John E.

Brennan, Pierce
Brennan, Edvvard
Baker, Thomas
Bilker, Jolin H.
Baker, Henry '

Baker, Thomas E.
Baker, Samuel L.
Boyd, John
Boyd, Richard
Burchill, Wm. J.

Burchill, Samuel
Burchill, Thomas
Burchill, John sr,

Burchill, Jyhn jr.

Burchill, Robert
Begley, Robert
Barry, Wataon
Beamish, John
Beamish, George
Bissell, George
Brown, Hugh sr.

Barnett, John
Barnett, Wm. J.

Barber, Eluathan
Buker, Hivam
Buker. Ephraim
Bradford, Deming

Cotnam, James

3

3

3

J

LOT.

18
w half 14
13
13

r 11

f quarter 11

f i e I 13 & 14

f 3 quarters 12

2
4

7
7
6
3

3
3

w half 17
f half 14
e half 14
e half 15
w (quarter 15
•i quarter w ^ 15
e quarter w X 15
12

12

fieil2&wA 11

f|ell2&wlll
f I e 1 12 & w .^ 11

f I e J 12 & w I 11

f I e 1 12 it w I 11

w"ha f 14
15

16

r 15
18

19

19

19
17 and l8
el8
15

15
19

17 and 18
19
10

f 18
18

18

r 14

w half 15

CON.

5

6
5

6

6
1

1

2

1

2

1

2

A
A
A
A
1

1

I

1

2
3
2
2

2
4
4 and 5
5

5

7
6
6

DESCRIPTION.

M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M b and

M F'and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M. F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M. F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhf)lder'8 Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landholder's
Freeholder
Freeholder
liandholder's

Freeholder
Landholder's
Freeholder
Landholder's
Landholder's
Landholder's
Landholder's
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landholder's
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landholder's
Landh(tlder's

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landholder's
FreehokU"
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landholder's
Freeholder
Tenant
Landholders

6

2
2

5
5
5
2

2

2

2
o

2

Son I 2

2
2

Son' 2

i

2

Son 2

I

2

Son! 2

Son
I

2

Son, 2
2

2

2

2

2

2
2
2

2

1

1

2
2

2

1

1

1

1

5
5
3

Son

Son

Son
Son

Son

Son

Son

M F and Freeholder



POLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 2

112
IKl
114
115

Carle}', VVm.
Carley, Thoums
Cnrley, VViii.

Carley, Tiio'ims L.
Carley, Joseph sr.

117 Carloy, Josepli S.
lot) Checkley, RicliHrtl

Col borne, Henry
Cross, Alatison
Cross, Herbert
Cross, .John

Cross, Lonson

158
120
121
122
123

107 Dover, John
108 Dever, VVm.
174 Dover, Jaiues
160 Dnscoil, Daniel
170 Driscoll. James
170 Doyle, Simon
177 Doyle, Michael
,178 Doyle, John
194 Doyle, Wm. J.
188 Dool, Joseph

197
226

Empey, Alexander
Edwards, Jeremiah

228 Foy, Charles
229 Friel, James
230 Forbes, Tiiomas sr.

231 Forbes, Thomas jr.

247 Fitzgerald, Edward
253 Fitzgerald, John

255
269
270
271
272
277

Gardner, Hugh, H.
Gardner, Richard
Gardner, Wesley R.
Gardner. Thomas
Gardner, Wm. H.
Gardner, John

250 Garrett, Robert
257 Garrett, George C.
258 Goven, Marthew
200 Greville, Joseph

279
307

Henry, James
Hare. Robert

J|u half 11
e lialf 12
e half 12
half 12

w half 12
jrll
w half 14
13

j w half 10

j r 8 quarter 17
r quarter 17
r quarter 17

13

13 and 14
14

J 13 and 14

j 15 and 10
e h^lf 16
e half 10

1 w half 15

j e half 13
w half 13

jo half 15

w quarter 14
r 13
r 11

rll
19 and 20
rll

18
rl7
rl8
f half 18
f half 19
17
12 and 13
12 and 13
11 and 13
19

15

4
4
4
4
4
2
7

and 7
3
2

3
3

2

2 and 3
2
A
1

3
3
3
6
5

l.^if in
Iiaii x\J

2

1

A
A

5'

5
5
6
6

3
3
1

3

1 and 2
u

M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and

Freeholder
Froeholiler

Landholder's Son
Landholder's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
JVeohoklor
Landholder's Son
Freeholder
Landholder's Son

M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
MFand
M F and

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landholder's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

IVI F and Fresholder
M F and Tenant

M F and Freeholder
M F and Freei. -^er

M F and Freeholder
M F and Landholder's Son
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder

MFand
MFand
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M. F and
M F and
M F and
M F and

Freeholder
Freeholder
Landholder's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landholder's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder

M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder

Hare, George
Hare, Simon

» Jakes, Samuo
.foynt, C. C.

Kelly, Jatnea
Kelly, .J(j|iii

Kenny Edwa:
Kenny, Patric
King, Joseph
Kerford, Wm.
Knapp, Joaei)l
Knapp, James

Lewis, Jamea

Miskelly, Alex
Motfatt, Wm. J

Mollatt, Andre
Mills, J(.,s«jph A

Maxwell, Thon
Mi. X well, Gordt

Mclntyro. Dani
Mclntyre, Henr
Molntyre, Wm.
Mdntyre, Samt

, Mclntyre, Archi
jMcKim, Jamea
*|McKim, Sidney

)'D(mneIl, Hug!
lO'Donnell, Josof
JO'Brien, Patrick
[O'Neil, James

utnam, Hymen
*utnam, Frederi
^arks, Wm.

[Rickey, John
JI:^lnb-/.<« 4 1 1]" -Ji --iuraham
Roach, James



JON.

:ler

Icr

iler's Son
(ler's Sol)

ior

ler

ler

ler

or

lor's Son
or

ler's Son

or

er

or

ar

ir

iV

er's Son
jr

)r

ir

_POLLJgG SdB DIVISION NO. 2.

NAME

r

r

r

r's Son

r'sSon

'a Son

Hare, George
Hare, Simon

.iakes, Sivnmol

.%nt, C. C.

Kelly, Jatiies

Kolly, .J(j|iii

Kenny Edward sr.

Kenny, Patrick
Kin^', .J<.sepli

Kerford, VVm. H.
Knapp, Joseph
Knapp, Jiunes

Lewis, Jainea

Miskelly, Alex.
Motfatt, Wni. J.
Mollatt, Andrew
Mills, Jo.sijph V.
Maxwell, Thomas
Mi. X well, Gordon

Mclntyre. Daniel
Mclntyre, Henry
Molnfyre, Wm, R
|M( In tyre, Samue;'
Mclntyre, Archibald
McKun, James
,MoKim, Sidney

_.;,P"nn«H, Hu£?h
VJ Donnell, Joseph
JO'Brien, Patrick
[O'Neil, James

utnam, Hymeniis
utnam, Frederick

^--^arks, Wm.

[Rickey, John

J" J 5 --i wraham
'IWoach, James

half 10

j V Hi and 17

11 half

13 r quarter

j|o half 14
13

half 14
j half 17

13, 14 and 15
12
I- half f 19
r half f ID ,

e half 14

r half 17
e half 12
w half 12
o half 13
11

11

j w half 11

j e half 13
\w half 14

j|l7 a;;d 18
17 and 18
12
12

f quarter 11

j w half 14
17 and 18

j f half 16

J

17 and 18
18

16

jll3 and 14

A
J

3
7
7

6

5
5

4
1

1

A
A
6

6

3 and 2
2
2 •

3,

!M F and Freeholder
M F and BVeeholdor

M F and Prooholder
M F and Freeholder

M F and Freelu.lderM F and Freehc.lder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
MFa-Ki Fre-'' older

^l
1 iholder

m: i,
.,fc^ oldor's Son

MF at.

M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and

ler

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

M F and Freeholder
'MFand Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Landholder's SonM f and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder
M F and FreeholderM F and Freeholder

IVT Tf ...,j i7i__ I ! 1

M F and Tenant
iM F and Freeholder



c -;

488
481)

505
50(

NAM

Roach, Plitor

ItobiuHdii, Ez
Rowsomo. VVi

R( 'wstmif. Win. jr,

Stephons, Robert51]

:*15|Siiiith, AJ
51(iSmith. I

(HIZO

")27 SuiKlorliind, n»;iij,

528SijiicU!rlHiul, C. H.
5.'{0Siiii(lerlaiid, W. A
5;u
5;{.'{

529

543
544
545

StO.'U'V. -h •sepli

SiiowUett, Robort
?iiinut, lliciiHrd

ruriier, Thmnas'sr.
Turiior, Tlio'.ims jr.

Turner, Uiehard

550
551

558
55J)

50.3

685
580

Wiliiier Samuel
VVeddis, Adam
VVilaun, Archibald
Wilson, Matthew
Wick wire, Charles
VVet»8ter, Cyrus
Webster, Norman

68 <
I Webster, W ni. p.

PART II.

Por.LINO SUP-DIVISION NO. 2.

i
n:. S LOT.

•-J

r w 12
ra j 19
n. sr. w hiilf in

LINO HlilJ.

Wclfurd. froi

VF 1. -Poisoi

Le^rishitive A

NA.

Arnold, .) ihii

Ariiuld, VVui

10 and 11
r (]uarter 12
f quarter 12
r e quui ter 18
17 and IS
r 17 and 18
17 and 18

^ and Froeholdor
M F and Freeholder
M F and Free^ioJdor
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Landholder's S(

^Persunsentitled to Vote at Municipal Elections only."

20
50
52

Burchill, Sarah
P.arry; Elizabeth
Bissell, Eliza

402

510

Parks, Sarah A.

«

Stephens, Ann

w Iw'f 15
w 18
19

rlS

A
3

2

r 10

M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

IMF and Freeholder l!)

llPARTHL-Persc^^

NONE. ^ ^^^—^-^=::^

iiUurritt, Edm
ntown. II. M
iii'owii, »ii!(irt

'•rown, Liviu
l>rown, Wm.
llallantyuo, .1

iBru>idit;t!, Wi
Bruiidi^'e. Gei
IkiamiHh, Ric!

Hates, Tlujiua

Bates, Wm? h
Baldwin, Shoi

|l: Barber, Ccori
) Bradford, Ho

' Baniii rni.in, I

Cross, Normal
Cross, Win.
jCrosa, L wis
(Cross, Win. H
jCros.«, Goorye
iCampboll, Levi
Crauipton, Sun

'2|Cheater, Thou
:i Cheater, H. N.
[i|Cannou, W. S.

jCarnociij.n, Ed'
Carnochan, Go
Chahnerd, Simc
Chalmers, Wm
Coolidge, Hair
CooIid,^e, John
Corcoran, Jaim.

to Corcoran, .John

.OJDavis, John C.

|]9jP'^Vis, Rinsom
Mi Devi Lt, Tiiomas
pjDraper, Albert (

DjDe^vey, Jabtz



ror.MNc sni-DI VISION no. ;;.

lioJdor

» .if

tliu
—— .^ »

holder

lholUcr'8 S(|

ih(.ldcr'j S.i

holder

hdJer
bolder

holder's Sd
loider

lohlov

NAME

uddor
lolder

lolder

loldur'a 8ul
older

oldor

idder

nidor

i)lder

:)lder

)lder

)lder

oldor's So

U

Arnold, .) dm H.

Ariiuld, VVm H.

IJiirritt, Ednumd
I't<»vvii. K. M.
iJi'owii, (iiiorye

jl'-rowu, LiviuM
jllrown, Win.
jl>;il!aiityiio, .lohn
iBruiidiyt', Will.

JJiuiidi^'e. Georgo
F>0!iniiHli, Hi(-!iard

Hates, TIkjuiiis

Bates, Win? H.
H.ildvvin, Shoruian
Barber, Oi'o)-.;o

Bradford, Howard
Baniii nii.in, Robert

ly-

)ldor

»lder

ilder

Ider

Ider

»ly only.

I

Cross, Norman
On-ss, Will.

jCrosa, L wis
Cross, Win. H.
Crosis, Goorye
Campbell, Levi

I Crauiptoi), Siunuel
l2|Cheater, '1 hoiuaa
II Cheater, H. N.
I> Cannon, W. S.

\Carnoeh;;n, Edward
jCarnochan, CJoulon
Ohahnerd, Simon

> Chalmers, Wm.
I Coolidge, Harrison
Coolid,^e, John H

ijCorcoran, James
Ifi Corcoran, John

h

OjDavis, John C.
Dayis, Ransom A.
DeviLt, Tiiomas
Draper, Albert C.
Dewey, Jabtz

J!u half 24
j;C (juartor 1^0

25
25
24

j 22 and 2^
25

j 2;j u:kI 25
30

j .'JO

j 2!)

ji28

j2()

25
30
30

30
20

l24

JjSO

!30

j;3o

130

i30

21

28 and 20
28 and 2!)

30
30
2(5

2(i

23

|23

Ji24
25
30

2
1

1

ll

I

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2
1

2
1

1

1

1

2
2

A
A
A
A
1

M F and Freeholder
M F and Fretdudder

M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
-•I F and
M F and
M F and
M Fand
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and

Freeholder
FreehohL r

Freeliidder

Frothiilder

Freeh(dder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Tenant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Tenaut
Freeholder
I enant
Tenant

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
IM
IM
'M
M
M
M
M
M
\I

M

F and Tenant
F and Freeholder
F and Freel/older
F and Freeholder
F and Freeholder
F and Freeholder
F and Tenant
F and Freehcdder
F and Tenant
F and Freeholder
F and Freeholder
F and Landholder's Son
F and Freeholder
F and Landholder'^ Son
b ;ind Freeholder
F and Landholder's Son
F and Freelnddur
F and Landholder's Son

VI F and Freeholder
M F and Landholder s Son
VI F and Freeholder
VI F and Freehoh^..
Vt F and Freeholder

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

4

1

4

4
J

4

4

4
4
1

1

4
1

4
4
4
4
1

1

4
4
4
4
4
4

1

1

1

1

4



POLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 3.

196 Easton, Hiram
203 Easton, Charles L.

204 Easton, Georije B.

205 Easton, Win. H.
206 Easton, George
199 Edmunds, Silas

200 Edmunds, Lorenzo
201i Edmunds, Wesley

207 Evertts, M. K.

254 Foster, Andrew
232; Ferguson, Richard
2.'}3| Ferguson, John H.
235 Ferguson, George

237
292

Fortune, Wm.
Fulford. James H.

2n3 Graham, Sai-^uel

264|Graham, Wm.
265|Graham, Joseph C.

283
284
285
287
288
291
293
294
315
295
297
314
495

322
323
324
331

339

362
353
371
369

Haskin, Hymenus
Haskin, James E.

Hutton, George
Halliday, Wm.
Haliiday, Wm. W.
Hunter, Robert
Hunt, Edward A.

Hunt, Lorenzo E.

Hunt, John
Hunt, Heber, D.
Humphrey, Francis

Huffman, D. E.

Hislop, Robert

JohJiston, Richard
Jo'^nston, John W.
Johnston, Robert W.
Johnston, J(mathan

Kerr, Joseph

LiddeH-, Jftmea

Lemox, John
Lemox, James
Lehigh, Franklin

25
30
27

27
24
24
24
26

24

]

J

]

.1

J

and
and

J

25
25

30
26 and 27

26 and 27
26

24
23

29
29 and 30

29 and 30

22
22

23
28
28
23
24
24

30
24

and 24

25
30

27

29 and 30
29 and 30
29 and 30

28

28 and 29

30

28
30
30

2

2
1

1

2

B
B
A
2

1

B
A and
2 and
2

2

M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
iM F and
M F ai.d

M F and
M F and
M F and

2

2

A
A
A
2

2

2

1

2

2

1

1

B
B
B

1

1

1

1

md 1

Fret bidder
Landholdt>r's Soni
Landholder's Soiij

Lamlholdur s Son|
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landholder's Son]

Freeholder
Tenant

M F and Freeholder
M F and Freelioaler

M F iind i'reuholder

M F and Freeholder
M F ahd Fie;'h(jlder

M F and Freeholder

MF
M F
M F

MF
M F
Al F
M F
M ¥
MF
M F
M F
M F
M F
M F
MF
MF

and
and
and

FroehnKier
Free'ii.ilder

Landholder's

and
iUid

and
and
and
and
and
aiui

and
and
and
and
and

Tenant
Landholder's
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landholder's
Tenant
Freeholder
Landholder's
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Tenant

Son,

Son

Son

Son!

NAME.

[aitland, Albert

laitland, Malcoli

[aitland, Aaron
tills, Wesley W,
[ills, Wilbert

[oore, James
[oore, Willian: .]

[oore, .THiiies A.

[aguire, Andrew

[cGrath, Sidney
[cCaith /, John
[cCaw, WilHfvn)

[cCruin, Eilwiri

(jCruivi, Janies

[cliiu), Richard
fcMartin, Georsi

lewsome, Willia

rews(-me, Alber
fevf-ns, Robt. si

reveii.5, John
[ovens, Albert

[evens, Robert
fichol, Alexand

Hmstead, Ambr

earson, Simon
T'lice, Thomas
Phillips, John
J'atterson, Adell

I'litnam, Hofie

M F and Freeholder rfRathwell Willia

M F and Freeholder iRichards, Cb.risi

M F and Landholder's Son|R<'3e, Charles

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F a»id Freeholder

street, John
5tokes, Thomas
Jterns. Jonas
Jhatfovd, John

jSpry, Biuce

h'allman, Chark



POLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 3. 11

NAME. LOT.

laitland, Albert

liiitlHiK), Malcolm
[aitland, Aaron
mis, WeRley VV.

[ills, Wilbert

[oore, James
[oore, NVilluin: J.

[oore, .Tniiies A.

fayuire, Andrew

[cGrath, Sidney
[cCai'th ;, John
[cChw, WiHifin) R.

IcCruin, EiUva-d
[oCriiivi, Janies

McMiu), Richard
IkTcMartin, Georsje

lewsonie, William A.

rews(-me, Albert

revens, Robt. sr.

fev'ei).->, John
ri;ve!is, AUiert

[evens, Robert jr.

fichol, Alexander

Hmstead, Ambrose

'earaon, Simon
[Price, Thomas
'hil'iips, John
*atterson, Adeibert

'utnain, Hope

ier WKathwell William

ier jRichards, Cb.rislophei

der's Son|R<>3«. Charles
j

:ler

Jtreet, John
5tukes, Thomas
Sterns. Jonas
Jhatfovd, John

ibpry, Biuce

BTallman, Charles

Ji24, 25 and 26

23 and 24
30
30
w half 28
w half 28 •

w half 28

20J

]

3

.1

24 and 25

25
2()

30
30
30
25

23 and 24
26 and 27

26
24
24
30
24

J

J

30

20 and 21

23
29

27
24

28
30
21

28
30
30
24 and 25
21

24 and 25

CON.

A
A
B
D
1

1

1

1

2

A
B
A
1

1

1

1

B
B
2

2

2
1

2

2

2

A
2

2

A
1

1

1

2

B

DESCRlPnON.

M F and Tenant
M F and Freeholder

and Tenant
and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder 3 Son
M F and Landholder's Son

M F and Tenant

<
6

MF
M t

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeliolder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Tenant

M F and Freeholder
M F and Tenant
M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder
M F and Landholder's Son
M F and Tenant
M 1< and Freeholder

M F and Freeliolder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freehohier

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's Son

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F Tenant

M F and Freeholder

M F and Frceho'der

M F ami Freeholder

M F Tenant
MF Tenant

M F and Freeholder

(

4

(j

8
4

4

4

4

1

1

4
4
4
4
4

1

6

6
1

1

1

4
1

1

1

4
4
1

4
4

1

4
4

4

1
1



12

5:17

51(»

505
5(j(;

mi
51)8

2i)(i

571
573
575
578
57J)

577
67<5

POLLING SO^P> DIVISION NO. a

NAML].

5C

O
P
-3

T.illnian, Stis

Tulliiuui, Francis
Till limn, Ran.soni

j

Twticdy, Jdhii
j

Tweedy, Charles

Weir, John K.
j

Willoughby, 8anuiel
VVilluLi^^hby, Geo, C.

Willonghby, Abraham j

VViliougliby, Oniar A.

Warren, Beechain
j

Warren, MattJiew
VV'ar.'en, Jolin

j

Watts, John sr.

Watts, John jr.

Watts, Hiram
\

Watts, Wm. li.
j

LOT. CON

24 and 25 IJ

24 and 25 B
29 1
24 2
24 2

24 • 2
24 1

25 1

29 and 30 C
24 2
f (quarter 2G 2
r 28 2
i^4 2
24 2
27 2

24
2

DESCRIPTION.

M F and Landholder's Son
M F and Landholder's Son
M F and Freeholder
M F and Tenant
IVl F and Tenant

M F
M F
IVI F
M F
JI F
M F
M F
M F
M F
M F
MF
M F

and Freeholder
and Freeholder
and Landholder's Son
and Freeholder
and Tenant
and Freeholder
and Landholder's Son
and Freeholder
and Freeholder
and Landh()lder's Soi

and Freeholder-
and Freeholder

FART XL—Persons entitled to Vote at Munici|)al Elections only.

55 Bates, Annie
r4 Barber, Emma

1.30 Cool idt^e, Caroline

lo2 Caul, Eunice
105 Carr, Mary A.

198Ebe ts, Annie
202Easton, Hester *

234 Francis, Rachel

28<) Haskin, Minerva

340 Kins Mrs. W. J.

354 Lynch, Susannah
370 Le.nax, Annie

4(>() Pearson, Olive

474 Putnam, Elizabeth

494 Ralph, Laura

25
25 and 20

30
30
30

24
r29

24

24

30

30

20
24

30

2 jM J' and Freeholder
A and B M F and Tenant

A
1

1

2
2

B

B

2

1

1

2
2

M F a!)d Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

I
PART HI.—Persons entitled to Voto at Election to the Legislative Assembly only.

NONE.

<

6

1

1

1

8

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

12
4

1

1

()

4
4

1

1

POLLING SUB-:
Wolford, fror

PART I.—Persot
Legislative A

a

9

NAl

Arnold, Rid

53 Bissell, Ruf i

57iBarker, Joh
73|Bate8, Nathi

74
82

77
78

Bates, Peter

Bates, Robe
Baker, Geor
Baker, Thor

79iBaker, Sam
80
83
84
80
89
J)0

91

491

138
141
142
143
145
146
147
148
144
149
150
151

163

Barber, Nin
Begley Johr
Begley, Joh
Bogley, Ale:

Bolton, B(.n

Baldwin, Lt
Baldwin, W
Best, SaiiUK

Concoran, IN

Conner, Th(
Conner, Ge(

Conner, Ro
Conner, Jar

Conner, Sai

Conner Jac(

Conner, Jol

Carley. Wil
Courtney, N

Crummy, T
Crummy, Ji

Campbell, )

185
186

Diiean, Pe'

Duu.i, A. T

208 Evertts, Mj
209 Evertts, Mi
211 Empey, Chi

212'Empey, Thi

213 Empey, Sar

214 Empey, An

h:



POLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 4. 13

i

POLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 4.—Coniprisitig all the Lots in the Township of

Wolford, from Lot No. 20 to Lot No. 30, inclusive, in Cons. Nos. 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8.

PARTI.—Persons entitled to vote at both Municipal Elections and Elections to tho

Legislative Assembly.

a
o ^ i t

<

&^ NAME. i LOT. CON, DESCRIPTION. <

9 Arnold, Richard 29 and 30 4 M F and Freeholder 1

53 Bissell, Rufus j 22 3 M F and Freeholder

57 Barker, John j 22 3 M F and Tenant

73 Bates, Nathaniel 20 5 M F and Freeholder

74 Bates, Peter 20 5 M F and Landholder's Son

82 Bates, Robert B. 27 6 M.F and Freeholder

77 Baker, George e half 21 4 M F and Freeholder

78
7 ~

Bilker, Thomas r w 20 4 M F and Landholder's Son

79 Baker, Samuel r w 20 4 M F and Landholder's Son

80 Barber, Ninian r20 3 M F and Freeholder

83 Benley John 23 5 M F and Freeholder

84 Begley, Johnston 23 5 M F and Landholder's Son

80 Bogley, Alexander 23 4 M F and Freeholder 8

89 Bolton, Benjamin 23 8 M F and Freeholder 5

00 Baldwin, Le\i 22 8 M F and Freeholder 5

91 Baldwin, William 20 8 M F and Freeholder 5

491 Best, Samuel j w half 23 3 M F and Tenant 1

138 Concoran, Michael j 29 3 M F and Freeholder 1

141 Conner, Thomas 23 4 M F and Freeholder 1

142 Conner, George H, 23 4 M F and Landholder's Son 1

143 Conner, Robert 27 5 M F and Freeholder 1

145 Conner, James 1 '^hree-quarter 25 5 M F and Freeholder 1

146 Conner, Samuel f three-quarter 25 5 M F and Lantlbolder's Son 1

147 Conner Jacob f three-quarter 25 5 M F and Landholder's Son 1

148 Conner, John 25 5 M F and Freeholder 1

144 Carley. William j e half 26 5 M F and Freeholder 1

149 Courtney, William W. j 24 6 M F and Freeholder 1

150 Crummy, Thomas j 26 6 M F and Freeholder 1

151 Crummy, James j 26 6 and 7 M F and Freeholder 1

163 Campbell, William 30 , 7 M F and Freeholder 1

185 Di)'t;en, Peter 24 4 M F and Landholder's Son 1

186 Duu.i, A. T. 22 7 M F and Freeholder 5

208 Evertts, Myron A. 24 3 M F and Landholder's Son 1

209 Evertts, Milton W. 24 3 M F and Landholder's Son 1

211 Empey, Charles W, j 19 and 20 4 M F and Freeholder 1

212 Empev, Thomas w half 26 6 M F and Freeholder 1

213 Empey, San field e half 26 5 M F and Landholder s Son 1

214 Empey, Artemus 27 5 M F and Laiidholder's Son 1
I



14 POLLING SUB DIVISION NO. 4.

a

215
216
217
326

239
240
241
242
243
244
145
246

266
267
268

282
289
290
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
218

307

329
327

343

357
358
369
361
362
175

409

NAME.
-5

Empty, Joseph
j

Empey, Jonathan
j

Empey, Thomas sr

Empey, William W.

Fergu8on, John
Ferguson, George H.
Ferguson, Thomas
Ferguson, Robert
Ferguson, George W.
Ferguson, Isaac

Fleming, John
Fleming, William J. j

Gai'land, Richard
j

Garland, William H.
Garland, Thomas

Hulbert, Freeman j

Hannah, William sr.

Hannah, William jr. j

Hi .ah, Robert
Hannah, Harvey
Hannah, Levi
Hennessey, Thomas
Hinton, Richard
Hicks, Charles
Hare, Richard

j

Hart, Maurice
j

Ireland, Aaron A.

Jelly, John
Jell3% William J.

LOT.

Kinch, Asmond

Leeson, Samuel
j

Leeson, Benson
Leeson, James
Leacock, John
Loverin, Norris
Lee, William

Matthews, George
j

8 e 22
26
24

27 and 28

21 and 22
e quarter 23
30
29
30
30
28
29

e half 25
e quarter 24
w half 25

f 20
26
30
e half 29
e half 29
e half 29
28

29 and 30
w half 21

e half 20
24

25

w half 29
f half 27

27

28 and 29
28 and 29
29

27
23 and 24

27

28

CON. DESCRIPTION.

M F and Freeholder
M F and Freeholder
M. F and Freeholder
M F and Landholder's Son

M Fand
M F and
M P and
M P and
M P and
M F and
M F and
M F and

Freeholder
Landholder's Son
Freeholder
Tenant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

M F and Freeholder
M F and Landholder's Son
M P and Freeholder

M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M P and
M F and
MP and
M P and
M i< and
M P and

Freeholder
Fiecholuer
Freeholder
Freeliolder

I^andhoider's Son
Landholder's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Tenant

M P and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder
M;P and Landholder's Son

M F and Landholder's Son

M F and Freeholder
M P and Landholder's Son
M P and Freeholder .

M P and Freeholder
M P and Freeholder
M P and Tenant

M P and Freeholder

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

7

7
5

5

1

1

1

1

1

13

1

m

c .

. O N.A

410 Muldoon,
411 Muldoon,

522 Masson, J

389
391
292
403
404
405
406
408
412
413
414
415
416

McCrea, 1

McCrea, ^

McCrea, ]

Mclntyre
Mclntyre
Mcintyre
McMartii
McMartii
McCarthy
McKim, '

McKiin,
McKiui,
McKim,

448

468
476
477
478

Newans,

PoUey, I

Phillips,

Phillips,

Phillips,

490
493
509
496
497
498
499
500
501

Robinsoi
Rocho, 1

Roche, ^

Reynold
Riley, T
Riley, V
Riley, G
Rathwel
Rathwel

519
520
521
523
524
525
626

Smith, 1

Smith,
Sworth,
Spry, C
Stoddar
Stoddar
Stoddar

540 Tallraar

549iThomas

1^



POLLl^a SUB-DIVISION NO. 4. 16

DESCRIPTION.

410
411

522

Muldoon, John sr.

Muldoon, John jr.

Masson, Joseph

389 McCrta, Heman
391 McCrea, Williani A.

292 McCrea, Donahl P.

403 Mclntyre, Daniel D.

404 Mclntyre, Daniel sr.

405 Mclntyro, Joseph

406 McMartin, Malcolm

408 McMartin. John

412 McCarthy, Daniel

413 McKim, Thomas
414 McKiin, George H.

415 McKim, Ge(,rge S.

416 McKim, Samuel J.

448 Newans, James

468Polley, Dennis

476 Phillips, John

477 Phillips, Wilham H.

478 Pliillii's, Hiram

490 Robinson, Walter

493 Roche, Leander C.

509 Roche, William W.

496 Reynolds, William

497 Riley, Thomas
498 Riley, William

499 Riley, George

500 Rathwell, William

501 Rathwell, John

519 Smith, Michael

520 Smith, Wesley

521 Sworth, Charles

523 Spry, Charles

524 Stoddard, Joseph

525 Stoddard, John H.

526 Stoddard, John

540 Tallraan, Esley H.

549iThomas, Walter H.

]

J

]

3

24, 25, 26 and 27

24, 25, 26 and 27

24

f thieve- quarter 21

f three-quarter 21

f three-quarter 21

w half 21

21
20
23 and 24

24
23
e half 22

w half 22

28
21

J

£22

20
28
28

l28

3

w half 23

24
e hall 24

27
25
30
29 and 30

21

21

30
30
24
25
w half 28
w half 28

27

24
24

3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
5
5

5

7

3

3
3
4
6

6

6

5

5

4
3
3
3

7

7
8

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's Son

M F Tenant

<
6

M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
MF and
M V and
M ':^ and
M J and
M F Knd
M F anJ

Freeholder
Landhfjlder's Son
Landholder's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landholder's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeho'der
Freeholder
TTreeh older

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

M F Tenant

M F Tenant
M F and Landholder's Son

M F and Landholder's Son

M F and Freeholder

MF and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
M F and
MF and
M F and
M Fand

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landholder's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4
4

1

1

M F and Freeholder

M F and Tenant
M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Landholder's Son

M F and Freeholder

M F and Freeholder

M F and Tenant

4
1

1

1

7

7

7
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NAME.

548

5G4
572
574
583
581
582,

584

Vancamp, Cyrus

Wickwire, Francis B.
Warren, Joseph
Warren, Thomas
Warren, William
Wilson, Hugh
Wilson, James C.

Wilson, James

J

LOT.

hu

24 ;

2Q
B h»if • 28
e hftif w, half 28
24" '

29
w half 29
30 and 27

CON. DESCRIPTION.

M F and Freeholder

Freeholder
^;n ' Freeholder
Sa '. Freeholder
'^xl aant

d Freeholder
^t^^Jt/mI Freeholder
M F attd Freeholder

PART II.—Persons entitled to Vote at Municipal Elections only.

85 Begley, Sarah

152 Courtney, Charlotte
154 Craig, Jane

182 Doyle, Margaret
184 Dineen, Johanna

325 Johnston, Barbara

342 Kinch, Sarah

407 MoMartin, Elizabeth

508 Rochfc, Agnes

23

A^ quarter 29
27

27
24

27 and 28

27

23

e halt 24

PART III.—Persons entitled to V(,te at Elections to the Legislative Assembly only

NONE.

O
Ph'

6 Freeholder 1

9 7

7

Freeholder
Freeholder

3
4

Freeholder
Freeholder

4 Freeholder

5 Freeholder

4 Freeholder

3 Freeholder

I, HervbyM. Brown, Clerk of the Municipality of the Township of Wolford, inthe County of t^renville, do hereby .'certify that parts one and three of the within list Con-
stitute a correcUist for the year 1889, of all persons appearing by the last Revised As-sessment Roll of the said Municipality, to be entitled to vote at elections for members
ot the Legislative Assembly : and that parts one and two constitute a coi-|»otligt for
said year of all persons appearing by the said roll to be entitled to vote at Sfun^cipal
Ebctions m said Municipality

; and 1 hereby cuM upon all electors to -examine the said
list and It any omissions or other errors are perceived therein, to take immediate oro-
ceedings to have the said errors corrected according to law.

Dated tins Eleventh Day of July, 1889.

H, M. BROWN,
Clerk of said Municioality,

Easton's Corners Post Office.

I

4^




